

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24436/2010

KATARI ANURADHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 28/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Ch. Leela S., Adv.
Ms. M. A. Sudha, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states at the Bar that petitioner has instructed the learned counsel to withdraw the Petition. Therefore, the learned counsel seeks permission to withdraw the Special Leave Petition. Permission to withdraw the Petition is granted. The Special Leave Petition stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master